
Total Records per Month
Sum of Count Column Labels

Row Labels Jan Feb Mar Grand Total

Avocet 7              -             3          10                 

Black Redstart -               1            -           1                  

Blackbird 38            36          37        111               

Black-headed Gull 4,974       2,940     1,026   8,940            

Black-tailed Godwit 1,556       1,000     300      2,856            

Blue Tit 7              17          4          28                 

Brimstone butterfly -               -             4          4                  

Buff-tailed Bumblebee -               -             2          2                  

Canada Goose 170          339        52        561               

Carrion Crow 103          94          75        272               

Cetti's Warbler 24            27          30        81                 

Chaffinch 5              4            2          11                 

Chiffchaff 10            2            3          15                 

Collared Dove 3              5            -           8                  

Comma butterfly -               -             6          6                  

Common Buzzard -               -             5          5                  

Common Gull 27            23          26        76                 

Common Sandpiper 6              7            -           13                 

Common Seal 2              4            1          7                  

Common Snipe -               8            8          16                 

Coot 46            85          181      312               

Cormorant 241          174        49        464               

Curlew 22            20          24        66                 

Dunlin 6,235       4,081     1,205   11,521          

Dunnock 16            38          29        83                 

Feral Pigeon 5              12          -           17                 

Fieldfare 152          16          183      351               

Gadwall 598          495        336      1,429            

Goldcrest 1              -             -           1                  

Goldfinch 50            29          25        104               

Great Black-backed Gull 87            65          33        185               

Great Crested Grebe -               1            3          4                  

Great Tit 15            15          15        45                 

Green Sandpiper -               -             6          6                  

Green Woodpecker 1              5            2          8                  

Greenfinch -               1            6          7                  

Grey Heron 20            23          23        66                 

Grey Wagtail 11            5            4          20                 

Greylag Goose 154          70          42        266               

Herring Gull 22            32          4          58                 

House Sparrow 2              2            -           4                  

Jackdaw -               -             1          1                  

Kestrel 6              12          15        33                 

Kingfisher -               -             1          1                  

Lapwing 1,855       1,154     711      3,720            

Lesser Black-backed Gull 41            55          29        125               



Linnet 160          64          27        251               

Little Egret 1              -             3          4                  

Little Grebe 9              13          19        41                 

Long-tailed Tit 1              4            2          7                  

Magpie 19            14          7          40                 

Mallard 320          299        111      730               

Mandarin Duck -               -             1          1                  

Marsh Harrier 2              1            6          9                  

Meadow Pipit 14            13          20        47                 

Moorhen 111          178        132      421               

Mute Swan 13            9            3          25                 

Oystercatcher -               2            6          8                  

Peacock butterfly -               -             3          3                  

Peregrine Falcon 6              8            2          16                 

Pheasant 1              1            3          5                  

Pied Wagtail 72            28          14        114               

Pintail -               -             3          3                  

Pochard 4              3            27        34                 

Red Fox -               1            -           1                  

Redshank 1,028       796        218      2,042            

Redwing 67            -             2          69                 

Reed Bunting -               5            26        31                 

Ringed Plover -               6            -           6                  

Ring-necked Parakeet 7              8            -           15                 

Robin 31            18          14        63                 

Rock Pipit 4              2            -           6                  

Shelduck 744          813        807      2,364            

Shoveler 1,004       751        589      2,344            

Skylark -               1            21        22                 

Small Tortoiseshell butterfly -               -             2          2                  

Small White butterfly -               -             3          3                  

Song Thrush 2              4            6          12                 

Sparrowhawk 1              1            7          9                  

Starling 85            35          124      244               

Stock Dove 1              -             7          8                  

Stonechat 6              6            4          16                 

Teal 3,000       2,997     2,544   8,541            

Tufted Duck 1              19          122      142               

Water Vole -               -             1          1                  

Wheatear -               -             1          1                  

White-tailed Bumblebee -               -             1          1                  

Wigeon 328          326        218      872               

Wood Mouse -               -             1          1                  

Woodpigeon 8              151        71        230               

Wren 3              11          13        27                 

Yellow-legged Gull -               -             2          2                  

Grand Total 23,565     17,485   9,704   50,754          



Maximum Count per Month
Max of Count Column Labels

Row Labels Jan Feb Mar

Avocet 7            -       3       

Black Redstart -             1       -        

Blackbird 8            9       3       

Black-headed Gull 1,000     800   285   

Black-tailed Godwit 350        270   82     

Blue Tit 2            4       2       

Brimstone butterfly -             -       4       

Buff-tailed Bumblebee -             -       2       

Canada Goose 34          80     13     

Carrion Crow 46          16     34     

Cetti's Warbler 2            2       5       

Chaffinch 3            1       2       

Chiffchaff 2            1       1       

Collared Dove 2            3       -        

Comma butterfly -             -       3       

Common Buzzard -             -       3       

Common Gull 9            9       7       

Common Sandpiper 1            1       -        

Common Seal 2            2       1       

Common Snipe -             3       5       

Coot 7            24     37     

Cormorant 64          26     14     

Curlew 5            3       4       

Dunlin 1,000     600   500   

Dunnock 2            5       5       

Feral Pigeon 5            7       -        

Fieldfare 80          6       75     

Gadwall 80          80     58     

Goldcrest 1            -       -        

Goldfinch 18          15     8       

Great Black-backed Gull 16          11     11     

Great Crested Grebe -             1       2       

Great Tit 4            3       4       

Green Sandpiper -             -       2       

Green Woodpecker 1            1       1       

Greenfinch -             1       3       

Grey Heron 5            2       4       

Grey Wagtail 2            1       2       

Greylag Goose 36          36     6       

Herring Gull 3            5       3       

House Sparrow 1            2       -        

Jackdaw -             -       1       

Kestrel 2            2       2       

Kingfisher -             -       1       

Lapwing 288        200   177   

Lesser Black-backed Gull 10          16     8       



Linnet 30          26     6       

Little Egret 1            -       1       

Little Grebe 2            3       6       

Long-tailed Tit 1            3       2       

Magpie 6            3       2       

Mallard 44          44     10     

Mandarin Duck -             -       1       

Marsh Harrier 2            1       1       

Meadow Pipit 4            4       5       

Moorhen 13          21     14     

Mute Swan 3            2       2       

Oystercatcher -             1       2       

Peacock butterfly -             -       3       

Peregrine Falcon 2            2       1       

Pheasant 1            1       2       

Pied Wagtail 24          13     5       

Pintail -             -       1       

Pochard 2            3       14     

Red Fox -             1       -        

Redshank 110        124   64     

Redwing 34          -       2       

Reed Bunting -             2       4       

Ringed Plover -             6       -        

Ring-necked Parakeet 3            4       -        

Robin 3            2       3       

Rock Pipit 1            1       -        

Shelduck 116        153   144   

Shoveler 161        141   77     

Skylark -             1       3       

Small Tortoiseshell butterfly -             -       1       

Small White butterfly -             -       2       

Song Thrush 1            1       1       

Sparrowhawk 1            1       1       

Starling 80          20     85     

Stock Dove 1            -       2       

Stonechat 2            2       2       

Teal 450        452   465   

Tufted Duck 1            6       68     

Water Vole -             -       1       

Wheatear -             -       1       

White-tailed Bumblebee -             -       1       

Wigeon 38          45     28     

Wood Mouse -             -       1       

Woodpigeon 5            42     26     

Wren 1            2       2       

Yellow-legged Gull -             -       2       

Maximum 1,000     800   500   
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Records by Location
Count of Count Month

Location Grid Ref Jan

Bridge Meadow TQ 49104 79945 4

Cory Field North TQ 49567 80390

Cory Field South TQ 49546 80316

Crossness Nature Reserve TQ 49274 80375 11

Crossness Sewage Treatment Works (STW) TQ 49155 80766 36

Crossness Southern Marsh TQ 48645 80125

East Paddock TQ 49567 80491 20

Footpath 2 North TQ 49317 80560 4

Footpath 2 South TQ 49159 80222

Great Breach Lagoon TQ 49407 80226 21

Great Breach Paddock TQ 48948 79880 6

Island Field TQ 49276 80238 3

Island Field lagoons and reedbed TQ 49174 80093

Lagoon Field TQ 49359 80338 17

Little Paddock TQ 48195 80265 5

Long Meadow TQ 48553 80239 12

Main Paddock TQ 48427 80168 3

Norman Road Field TQ 49453 80048 27

Outfall TQ 49105 80836 87

Parsley Field TQ 49312 80476 6

Pond Meadow TQ 48236 80382 12

Protected area north TQ 49294 80657 2

Protected Area South TQ 49027 80119

Saline Meadow (and dipping platform) TQ 48804 80078 13

Sea Wall Field TQ 49348 80715 5

South Dyke Paddock TQ 48656 80003

Stable Paddock TQ 49466 80397 2

Thames Path/Foreshore TQ 49278 80760 324

Wader Scrape TQ 49244 80457

West Paddock TQ 49394 80469 20

Wetland Field TQ 48019 80416 24

Grand Total 664





Feb Mar Grand Total
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